Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org



Special Joint Committee/Board meeting

Ocean Front Walk Committee, Public Safety Committee, and VNC Board Oakwood Recreation Center Meeting Room 767 California Ave, Venice, CA 90291 Monday, November 25, 2013, 6:30-9:30pm

AGENDA

- 1.) Call To Order
- 2.) Approval of Agenda
- 3.) Public Comment for items not on the Agenda and within the Committee's jurisdiction
- 4.) For Discussion and Possible Action:

A) Review motions from November 7, 2013 Special Joint
Committee meeting in response to the City of Los Angeles Ocean
Front Walk Public Safety Assessment,

ttp://clkrep.lacity.org/onlinedocs/2013/13-0981_rpt_drp_8-14-13.pdf and possibility amend the committee motions to include the following:

- 1. Reasons for the committee's actions
- 2. Suggestions on what the committees might propose as an alternative.

B) Draft additional motions about Ocean Front Walk Public
Safety considering recommendations and suggestions from
Venice stakeholders presented at the VNC Public Safety Town
Hall on October 29, 2013.

5.) Meeting Adjourned

Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org



Ocean Front Walk Committee

Roll Call	Р	NP		Р	NP
Thomas Elliott, Chair			Gail Rogers		
Ron Kramer			Therese Dietlin		
Matt Moore			Shelly Gomez		
Melissa Diner					

Public Safety Committee

PHS Committee Members	Position
Sevan Gerard	Chair
Theresa Haley	Member
Laura Orrico	Member

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Beyond Baroque, 681 Venice Blvd; Groundworks Coffee, 671 Rose Ave.; Oakwood Community Center, 767 California St.; Penmar Park & Rec Center, 1341 Lake St.; The Venice Ale House, 2 Rose Avenue; Venice Public Library, 501 S. Venice Blvd; and at our website by clicking on the following link: www.venicenc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Hugh Harrison at treasurer@venicenc.org.

It's YOUR Venice - get involved!